RAPHAEL WARMNOCK
GEDRGIA

Mnited States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 15, 2025
The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith The Honorable Kirsten Gillibrand
Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing
and Urban Development, and Related and Urban Development, and Related
Agencies Agencies
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Dirksen Senate Office Building Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510 Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Hyde-Smith and Ranking Member Gillibrand,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that [ have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026
Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies appropriations bill,
consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the
Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are
for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

L. uhl-=

Raphael Warnock
United States Senator



Warnock, Raphael(D-GA) Transportation Housing and Urban Development

Recipient Name

YMCA of Albany, Inc

Georgia College and
State University

Boys and Girls Club of
Central Georgia, Inc

The Okefenokee
Alliance for the
Homeless, Inc

Savannah-Georgia
Convention Center
Authority

Augusta, Georgia Land
Bank Authority

Friends of Crossroads,
Inc

Chatham County, GA

Georgia Department of
Transportation

West Broad Street
YMCA INC

Chatham County,
Georgia

Chatham Area Transit

Habitat for Humanity -
North Central Georgia

Georgia Department of
Transportation

Georgia Department of
Transportation

City of Albany
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Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

To improve youth sports facilities
and install a walking path

To launch a business incubator on
campus

To upgrade programs and services.

For supportive services for
individuals and families facing
housing insecurity, including the
purchase of equipment.

To renovate the community
riverwalk, perform critical
infrastructure improvements,
repair/fortify the landing, and
dredge.

To provide medical respite care and
permanent supportive housing for
individuals who require short-term
medical stabilization following
hospital discharge.

To provide a family park and
playground that honors our nation’s
veterans.

To develop a housing development
to increase attainable, affordable
homeownership

To support the elimination of a
disruptive highway-railway grade
crossing

For renovation and expansion of
indoor and outdoor recreational
areas

To provide educational opportunities
in underserved areas

To purchase five transit buses

To construct affordable townhomes
for low-income families

To provide a safer route for traffic
between I-575 and SR 20

To update a highway interchange to
support safety and emergency
management

To support neighborhood
revitalization and the development of
affordable, workforce housing

Project Location

Baker County, Calhoun County, Colquitt
County, Crisp County, Lee County,
Mitchell County, Randolph County,
Sumter County, Terrell County, Tift
County, Turner County, Webster
County, and Worth County GA

Baldwin, Hancock, Putnam, Washington,
Twiggs, Jones, Jasper, and Wilkinson
Counties GA

Bibb and Houston County GA

Brantley County, Ware County GA

Bryan County, Chatham County,
Effingham County GA

Burke County, Columbia County,
Richmond County, McDuffie County,
Jefferson County GA

Catoosa County GA

Chatham County GA

Chatham County GA

Chatham County GA

Chatham County GA

Chatham County GA

Cherokee County GA

Cherokee County GA

Cherokee County GA

City of Albany GA

Amount
Requested
($000)

$1,158

$360

$1,875

$79

$4,200

$1,750

$1,000

$2,400

$2,000

$900

$1,675

$3,400

$1,176

$10,000

$1,748

$1,130



One Sumter Economic
Development Foundation

Atlanta Land Trust, Inc.

Stephen Siller Tunnel to
Towers Foundation

Wesley Community
Development
Corporation

Georgia Department of
Transportation

Atlanta Public Schools

Augusta/CSRA Habitat
for Humanity

Augusta Economic
Development Authority

City of Brunswick

Georgia Department of
Transportation

MicroLife Institute, Inc.

Boys & Girls Club of
Baldwin and Jones
County

Georgia Department of
Transportation

City of Savannah

Valdosta-Lowndes
County Habitat for
Humanity, Inc

Georgia Department of
Transportation

Cumberland Community
Improvement District

City of Mableton

Georgia Department of
Transportation
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To convert vacant property into a
multi-use park and public space.

To support the construction of
permanently affordable community
land trust homes

To provide permanent affordable
housing for veterans

For construction and adaptive reuse
of low-income senior housing

To provide safe travel on the
BeltLine and protect pedestrians
from vehicle traffic

To provide funding for outdoor
learning spaces on public school
campuses.

To construct new homes for low- and
moderate-income families

To rebuild a Teen Community Center.

To construct an indoor swift water
training facility to enhance
emergency response and rescue
capabilities in Georgia.

To connect downtown and residential
areas via a multi-use trail

For the development of affordable
workforce housing near downtown
Lyons, Georgia

To reopen a closed youth
development facility.

To increase safety and mobility
around a busy multi-modal
intersection

To acquire move-in ready housing
for individuals experiencing or exiting
homelessness

To develop a safe, affordable
neighborhood for low- and
moderate-income families

To support construction of a new
pedestrian and bicycle bridge
connecting residential areas with
employment centers

To support the renewal of the Paces
Mill/Palisades Unit, enhancing safety,
access, and visitor necessities.

To revitalize Mableton by eliminating
blight, promoting redevelopment,
and laying the foundation for
long-term economic growth and
community investment.

To provide a pedestrian connection
to improve safety and connectivity
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City of Americus GA

City of Atlanta GA

City of Atlanta GA

City of Atlanta GA

City of Atlanta GA

City of Atlanta GA

City of Augusta GA

City of Augusta GA

City of Brunswick GA

City of Cornelia GA

City of Lyons GA

City of Milledgeville GA

City of Morrow GA

City of Savannah GA

City of Valdosta GA

Cobb County GA

Cobb County GA

Cobb County GA

Cobb County GA

$900

$1,000

$2,500

$1,500

$2,000

$700

$2,173

$2,000

$4,000

$2,000

$1,713

$100

$675

$1,500

$1,500

$2,000

$2,000

$3,500

$4,500



Georgia Department of
Transportation

Georgia Department of
Transportation

Artz for the Harp
Corporation

Columbus Housing
Initiative, Inc.

Georgia Department of
Transportation

Georgia Department of
Transportation

Mosaic Health Center,
Inc
Georgia Department of

Transportation

The Arc of Southwest
Georgia, Inc

City of Fayetteville

The Butler Street
Community
Development
Corporation, Inc

Fulton County

City of Refuge, Inc.

Grady Memorial
Hospital Corporation

Georgia Department of
Transportation

Georgia Department of
Transportation

3Keys, Inc.

Atlanta Good Shepherd
Community
Development
Corporation

YMCA of Metropolitan
Atlanta Inc
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To improve traffic safety, reduce
congestion, and enhance pedestrian
safety.

To improve vehicular and pedestrian
safety on a portion of Old 41
Highway

To upgrade a performing arts center

For construction of homes for low- to
moderate-income families

To build a multi-use path that
connects commercial areas, retail
establishments, and residential
corridors to community parks and
regional destinations.

To realign an intersection to improve
traffic flow and safety.

For land acquisition and construction
of a health and wellness center in
central DeKalb County.

To create safer mobility on a
thoroughfare

To create a playground to ensure
children with developmental
disabilities have equal access to
outdoor play.

To design and construct the initial
phase of several multi-use paths

To help redevelop land near the John
Lewis Mural as part of the larger
Historic Butler Street YMCA
Redevelopment efforts

To provide affordable
homeownership opportunities for
low- to moderate-income residents.

To improve public safety

To improve the Leonard Tate Street
Tunnel

To engineer and construct
replacements for two aging vehicular
bridges

To support construction of a
multi-use trail

To fully renovate an existing
permanent supportive housing
property, creating affordable housing
with onsite supportive services for
vulnerable individuals.

To build affordable housing

To enhance safety, security, and
facility improvements at YMCA
locations serving under-resourced
communities.

Cobb County GA

Cobb County GA

Cobb County, Douglas County, Clayton
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$3,300

$4,000

$599

County, Fulton County GA

Columbus GA

DeKalb County GA

DeKalb County and Gwinnett County GA

DeKalb, Fulton, and Gwinnett County GA

Dodge County GA

Dougherty County, Lee County GA

Fayette County GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County GA

$1,800

$2,000

$3,299

$1,000

$2,600

$151

$3,200

$2,000

$1,500

$150

$3,000

$12,800

$3,358

$1,400

$2,000

$1,039



Young Women's
Christian Association of
Greater Atlanta

Georgia Department of
Transportation

Metropolitan Atlanta
Rapid Transit Authority

The Housing Authority
of the City of Atlanta

Georgia Institute of
Technology

Glynn County

Greene County Habitat
for Humanity, Inc.

Rainbow Village, Inc.

Lucky Shoals
Community Association
Inc.

Rowen Foundation Inc.

City of Lula

Georgia Department of
Transportation

Georgia Department of
Transportation

Mighty Hero Home
Foundation Inc.

Georgia Department of
Transportation

Macon County Board of
Commissioners

Madison-Morgan
Conservancy, Inc.

Girls Incorporated of
Columbus &
Phenix-Russell

Georgia Department of
Transportation
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To revitalize a historic building
designed to serve women, girls, and
their families.

To replace the Norcross Street
Bridge

To install fencing that secures bus
facilities

For the installation of a new
complete street for a mixed-income
mixed-use redevelopment of the
Atlanta Civic Center site.

To establish an advanced
manufacturing accelerator anchored
by Georgia Tech, with hub nodes
located across rural Georgia.

To purchase a HazMat Vehicle for low
income area.

To support the construction of
affordable homes for homeownership

To construct apartments for families
experiencing homelessness

To purchase residential property for
use as short-term transitional
housing, with wraparound services

To construct community spaces
serving as a hub for academia,
industry, and the community to
innovate, educate, and collaborate.

For construction of a retaining wall to
support roadway widening

To construct the Flowery Branch Bay
Park Trail

To improve pedestrian safety and
traffic flow on US Highway 29

To construct a community of
affordable, detached permanent
homes for homeless veterans in
McDonough, GA.

To improve the circulating
intersection at South Troup Street
and Griffin Avenue.

To construct a community building to
house a county-wide disaster relief
shelter that will also serve as a
gymnasium and athletic facility.

For growing Georgia's land trust
capacity to protect critical resources
for future generations.

For the purchase of 5 replacement
15-passenger vehicles for afterschool
programming.

For improvements to Marquette Road
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Fulton County GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County and DeKalb County GA

Fulton County, Cherokee County GA

Glynn County GA

Greene County GA

Gwinnett County GA

Gwinnett County GA

Gwinnett and Barrow County GA

Hall County GA

Hall County GA

Hart County GA

Henry County GA

Lowndes County GA

Macon County GA

Morgan, Newton, Walton, Oconee,

Greene, Putnam, and Jasper County GA

Muscogee County GA

Polk County GA

$239

$3,409

$5,242

$2,000

$5,000

$600

$4,056

$1,100

$769

$2,000

$2,000

$150

$2,000

$2,415

$900

$1,000

$753

$500

$1,840



Downtown Development
Authority of Augusta

The Callie Foundation

Boys & Girls Club of
Greater Augusta

Veterans Empowerment
Organization of Georgia

Genesis Joy House
Homeless Shelter, Inc

Georgia Department of
Transportation

City of LaGrange
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To purchase and restore a blighted
building in the urban core for
community development and public
health improvement.

To construct low-income housing

For procurement of sprinter vans to
support workforce development.

For technology and security
upgrades to support veteran
workforce development, mental
health services, and case
management efficiency.

To construct an affordable housing
village

To revitalize downtown to enhance
accessibility, safety, and economic
growth.

To acquire a new ladder truck.

Richmond County GA

Richmond County GA

Richmond County, McDuffie County,
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$750

$250

$523

Columbia County, Washington County,
and Hancock County GA

Statewide GA

Statewide GA

Sumter County GA

Troup County, Meriwether County GA

$250

$100

$2,000

$1,150



RAPHAEL G. WARNOCK
GEORGIA

SUITE 717
HART SENATE OFFICE BUILDING

COMMITTEES:
AGING

AGRICULTURE, NUTRITION,
AND FORESTRY

e Linited States Senate

201 17TH STREET NW, SUITE 530 WASHINGTON, DC 20510 FINANCE

ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30363
(770) 694-7828

November 21, 2025

The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith The Honorable Kirsten Gillibrand

Chair Ranking Member

Senate Committee on Appropriations Senate Committee on Appropriations
Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing, and Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing, and

Urban Development, and Related Agencies Urban Development, and Related Agencies
Washington, D.C. 20510 Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Hyde-Smith and Ranking Member Gillibrand:

The purpose of this letter is to request a technical correction to a Fiscal Year 2026 Congressionally Directed
Spending item in the Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies bill, listed below.
I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the Congressionally Directed
Spending items that I have requested, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the
Standing Rules of the Senate. I certify that the entity for which I have requested Congressionally Directed
Spending is not a for-profit entity. The reason for this necessary correction is to address new project conditions
and to ensure the original project purpose is met.

Account funded in: HUD EDI

Project Name in the FY26 JES: Elliot’s Walk

Recipient in the FY26 JES: Columbus Housing Initiative, Inc.

Project Purpose as originally requested in Legi-Mate: For construction of homes for low- to moderate-
income families

Request for technical change: The FY26 JES includes an outdated project title. The correct, project title is
“Newman’s Crossing.”

Sincerely,

L. =

United States Senator
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