United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 15, 2025

The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510 The Honorable Kirsten Gillibrand Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Hyde-Smith and Ranking Member Gillibrand,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Raphael Warnock United States Senator

R.,415W-5

Warnock, Raphael(D-GA) Transportation Housing and Urban Development Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
YMCA of Albany, Inc	To improve youth sports facilities and install a walking path	Baker County, Calhoun County, Colquitt County, Crisp County, Lee County, Mitchell County, Randolph County, Sumter County, Terrell County, Tift County, Turner County, Webster County, and Worth County GA	\$1,158
Georgia College and State University	To launch a business incubator on campus	Baldwin, Hancock, Putnam, Washington, Twiggs, Jones, Jasper, and Wilkinson Counties GA	\$360
Boys and Girls Club of Central Georgia, Inc	To upgrade programs and services.	Bibb and Houston County GA	\$1,875
The Okefenokee Alliance for the Homeless, Inc	For supportive services for individuals and families facing housing insecurity, including the purchase of equipment.	Brantley County, Ware County GA	\$79
Savannah-Georgia Convention Center Authority	To renovate the community riverwalk, perform critical infrastructure improvements, repair/fortify the landing, and dredge.	Bryan County, Chatham County, Effingham County GA	\$4,200
Augusta, Georgia Land Bank Authority	To provide medical respite care and permanent supportive housing for individuals who require short-term medical stabilization following hospital discharge.	Burke County, Columbia County, Richmond County, McDuffie County, Jefferson County GA	\$1,750
Friends of Crossroads, Inc	To provide a family park and playground that honors our nation's veterans.	Catoosa County GA	\$1,000
Chatham County, GA	To develop a housing development to increase attainable, affordable homeownership	Chatham County GA	\$2,400
Georgia Department of Transportation	To support the elimination of a disruptive highway-railway grade crossing	Chatham County GA	\$2,000
West Broad Street YMCA INC	For renovation and expansion of indoor and outdoor recreational areas	Chatham County GA	\$900
Chatham County, Georgia	To provide educational opportunities in underserved areas	Chatham County GA	\$1,675
Chatham Area Transit	To purchase five transit buses	Chatham County GA	\$3,400
Habitat for Humanity - North Central Georgia	To construct affordable townhomes for low-income families	Cherokee County GA	\$1,176
Georgia Department of Transportation	To provide a safer route for traffic between I-575 and SR 20	Cherokee County GA	\$10,000
Georgia Department of Transportation	To update a highway interchange to support safety and emergency management	Cherokee County GA	\$1,748
City of Albany	To support neighborhood revitalization and the development of affordable, workforce housing	City of Albany GA	\$1,130

One Sumter Economic Development Foundation	To convert vacant property into a multi-use park and public space.	City of Americus GA	\$900
Atlanta Land Trust, Inc.	To support the construction of permanently affordable community land trust homes	City of Atlanta GA	\$1,000
Stephen Siller Tunnel to Towers Foundation	To provide permanent affordable housing for veterans	City of Atlanta GA	\$2,500
Wesley Community Development Corporation	For construction and adaptive reuse of low-income senior housing	City of Atlanta GA	\$1,500
Georgia Department of Transportation	To provide safe travel on the BeltLine and protect pedestrians from vehicle traffic	City of Atlanta GA	\$2,000
Atlanta Public Schools	To provide funding for outdoor learning spaces on public school campuses.	City of Atlanta GA	\$700
Augusta/CSRA Habitat for Humanity	To construct new homes for low- and moderate-income families	City of Augusta GA	\$2,173
Augusta Economic Development Authority	To rebuild a Teen Community Center.	City of Augusta GA	\$2,000
City of Brunswick	To construct an indoor swift water training facility to enhance emergency response and rescue capabilities in Georgia.	City of Brunswick GA	\$4,000
Georgia Department of Transportation	To connect downtown and residential areas via a multi-use trail	City of Cornelia GA	\$2,000
MicroLife Institute, Inc.	For the development of affordable workforce housing near downtown Lyons, Georgia	City of Lyons GA	\$1,713
Boys & Girls Club of Baldwin and Jones County	To reopen a closed youth development facility.	City of Milledgeville GA	\$100
Georgia Department of Transportation	To increase safety and mobility around a busy multi-modal intersection	City of Morrow GA	\$675
City of Savannah	To acquire move-in ready housing for individuals experiencing or exiting homelessness	City of Savannah GA	\$1,500
Valdosta-Lowndes County Habitat for Humanity, Inc	To develop a safe, affordable neighborhood for low- and moderate-income families	City of Valdosta GA	\$1,500
Georgia Department of Transportation	To support construction of a new pedestrian and bicycle bridge connecting residential areas with employment centers	Cobb County GA	\$2,000
Cumberland Community Improvement District	To support the renewal of the Paces Mill/Palisades Unit, enhancing safety, access, and visitor necessities.	Cobb County GA	\$2,000
City of Mableton	To revitalize Mableton by eliminating blight, promoting redevelopment, and laying the foundation for long-term economic growth and community investment.	Cobb County GA	\$3,500
Georgia Department of Transportation	To provide a pedestrian connection to improve safety and connectivity	Cobb County GA	\$4,500

Georgia Department of Transportation	To improve traffic safety, reduce congestion, and enhance pedestrian safety.	Cobb County GA	\$3,300
Georgia Department of Transportation	To improve vehicular and pedestrian safety on a portion of Old 41 Highway	Cobb County GA	\$4,000
Artz for the Harp Corporation	To upgrade a performing arts center	Cobb County, Douglas County, Clayton County, Fulton County GA	\$599
Columbus Housing Initiative, Inc.	For construction of homes for low- to moderate-income families	Columbus GA	\$1,800
Georgia Department of Transportation	To build a multi-use path that connects commercial areas, retail establishments, and residential corridors to community parks and regional destinations.	DeKalb County GA	\$2,000
Georgia Department of Transportation	To realign an intersection to improve traffic flow and safety.	DeKalb County and Gwinnett County GA	\$3,299
Mosaic Health Center, Inc	For land acquisition and construction of a health and wellness center in central DeKalb County.	DeKalb, Fulton, and Gwinnett County GA	\$1,000
Georgia Department of Transportation	To create safer mobility on a thoroughfare	Dodge County GA	\$2,600
The Arc of Southwest Georgia, Inc	To create a playground to ensure children with developmental disabilities have equal access to outdoor play.	Dougherty County, Lee County GA	\$151
City of Fayetteville	To design and construct the initial phase of several multi-use paths	Fayette County GA	\$3,200
The Butler Street Community Development Corporation, Inc	To help redevelop land near the John Lewis Mural as part of the larger Historic Butler Street YMCA Redevelopment efforts	Fulton County GA	\$2,000
Fulton County	To provide affordable homeownership opportunities for low- to moderate-income residents.	Fulton County GA	\$1,500
City of Refuge, Inc.	To improve public safety	Fulton County GA	\$150
Grady Memorial Hospital Corporation	To improve the Leonard Tate Street Tunnel	Fulton County GA	\$3,000
Georgia Department of Transportation	To engineer and construct replacements for two aging vehicular bridges	Fulton County GA	\$12,800
Georgia Department of Transportation	To support construction of a multi-use trail	Fulton County GA	\$3,358
3Keys, Inc.	To fully renovate an existing permanent supportive housing property, creating affordable housing with onsite supportive services for vulnerable individuals.	Fulton County GA	\$1,400
Atlanta Good Shepherd Community Development Corporation	To build affordable housing	Fulton County GA	\$2,000
YMCA of Metropolitan Atlanta Inc	To enhance safety, security, and facility improvements at YMCA locations serving under-resourced communities.	Fulton County GA	\$1,039

Young Women's Christian Association of Greater Atlanta	To revitalize a historic building designed to serve women, girls, and their families.	Fulton County GA	\$239
Georgia Department of Transportation	To replace the Norcross Street Bridge	Fulton County GA	\$3,409
Metropolitan Atlanta Rapid Transit Authority	To install fencing that secures bus facilities	Fulton County GA	\$5,242
The Housing Authority of the City of Atlanta	For the installation of a new complete street for a mixed-income mixed-use redevelopment of the Atlanta Civic Center site.	Fulton County and DeKalb County GA	\$2,000
Georgia Institute of Technology	To establish an advanced manufacturing accelerator anchored by Georgia Tech, with hub nodes located across rural Georgia.	Fulton County, Cherokee County GA	\$5,000
Glynn County	To purchase a HazMat Vehicle for low income area.	Glynn County GA	\$600
Greene County Habitat for Humanity, Inc.	To support the construction of affordable homes for homeownership	Greene County GA	\$4,056
Rainbow Village, Inc.	To construct apartments for families experiencing homelessness	Gwinnett County GA	\$1,100
Lucky Shoals Community Association Inc.	To purchase residential property for use as short-term transitional housing, with wraparound services	Gwinnett County GA	\$769
Rowen Foundation Inc.	To construct community spaces serving as a hub for academia, industry, and the community to innovate, educate, and collaborate.	Gwinnett and Barrow County GA	\$2,000
City of Lula	For construction of a retaining wall to support roadway widening	Hall County GA	\$2,000
Georgia Department of Transportation	To construct the Flowery Branch Bay Park Trail	Hall County GA	\$150
Georgia Department of Transportation	To improve pedestrian safety and traffic flow on US Highway 29	Hart County GA	\$2,000
Mighty Hero Home Foundation Inc.	To construct a community of affordable, detached permanent homes for homeless veterans in McDonough, GA.	Henry County GA	\$2,415
Georgia Department of Transportation	To improve the circulating intersection at South Troup Street and Griffin Avenue.	Lowndes County GA	\$900
Macon County Board of Commissioners	To construct a community building to house a county-wide disaster relief shelter that will also serve as a gymnasium and athletic facility.	Macon County GA	\$1,000
Madison-Morgan Conservancy, Inc.	For growing Georgia's land trust capacity to protect critical resources for future generations.	Morgan, Newton, Walton, Oconee, Greene, Putnam, and Jasper County GA	\$753
Girls Incorporated of Columbus & Phenix-Russell	For the purchase of 5 replacement 15-passenger vehicles for afterschool programming.	Muscogee County GA	\$500
Georgia Department of Transportation	For improvements to Marquette Road	Polk County GA	\$1,840

Downtown Development Authority of Augusta	To purchase and restore a blighted building in the urban core for community development and public health improvement.	Richmond County GA	\$750
The Callie Foundation	To construct low-income housing	Richmond County GA	\$250
Boys & Girls Club of Greater Augusta	For procurement of sprinter vans to support workforce development.	Richmond County, McDuffie County, Columbia County, Washington County, and Hancock County GA	\$523
Veterans Empowerment Organization of Georgia	For technology and security upgrades to support veteran workforce development, mental health services, and case management efficiency.	Statewide GA	\$250
Genesis Joy House Homeless Shelter, Inc	To construct an affordable housing village	Statewide GA	\$100
Georgia Department of Transportation	To revitalize downtown to enhance accessibility, safety, and economic growth.	Sumter County GA	\$2,000
City of LaGrange	To acquire a new ladder truck.	Troup County, Meriwether County GA	\$1,150

RAPHAEL G. WARNOCK

SUITE 717 HART SENATE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20510 (202) 224–3643

201 17TH STREET NW, SUITE 530 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30363 (770) 694–7828

United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

COMMITTEES:

AGRICULTURE, NUTRITION, AND FORESTRY

BANKING

FINANCE

November 21, 2025

The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith Chair Senate Committee on Appropriations Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing, and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Washington, D.C. 20510

The Honorable Kirsten Gillibrand Ranking Member Senate Committee on Appropriations Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing, and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Hyde-Smith and Ranking Member Gillibrand:

The purpose of this letter is to request a technical correction to a Fiscal Year 2026 Congressionally Directed Spending item in the Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies bill, listed below. I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the Congressionally Directed Spending items that I have requested, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. I certify that the entity for which I have requested Congressionally Directed Spending is not a for-profit entity. The reason for this necessary correction is to address new project conditions and to ensure the original project purpose is met.

Account funded in: HUD EDI

Project Name in the FY26 JES: Elliot's Walk

Recipient in the FY26 JES: Columbus Housing Initiative, Inc.

Project Purpose as originally requested in Legi-Mate: For construction of homes for low- to moderate-

income families

Request for technical change: The FY26 JES includes an outdated project title. The correct, project title is "Newman's Crossing."

R.,UBW=

Sincerely,

United States Senator